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SURVEY IDENTtflCATtON 

1, COUNTRYI DENMARK 

OMNIBUS 

OCTOBER 1971 

DNMK 1071 

2, TITLEI 

3, DATEi 

4, SURVEY NUMBERI 

5, SlJRVEY ORGAN IZA ~r ION I GALLUP MARKEDSANALYSE A/S 

6, DUPLICATES AVAILABLE FROMs 
THE ROPER PUBLIC OPINION RESEARCH CENTER 
WILLIAMS COLLEGE 
P,O, BOX 624 
WJLLIAMSTOWN, MASSACHUSETTS 01267 
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SAMPLE INfORMATlON 

1, POPULATION UNIVERSEi ALL PERSONS 15 YEARS OR MORE IN PRIVATE 
HOUSEHOLDS, 

2, SAMPLING TECHNIQUEI PROBAB!LITY <STRATlflED AREAS, CL.USTERS) 

3, SAMPLE SIZEI 1997 

RESPONSE DATA1 RPORC RESPONSE DATA rILE IS IN BCD rORMAT ON 
TAPE, DATA HAVE BEEN CLEANEO AND THE tlNAL CODE 
1S NUMERIC (0•9), STRAY PUNCHES HAVE AEEN 
RECODED AS THE "NO CODE OR NO DATA" RESPONSE, 
TAPES MAY BE ORDERED ACCORDING TO THe VOLLOWlNG 
OPTIONS I 

A, ? TRACK • 200, 556, OR 800 B~I 
B, 9 TRACK • 800 BPI 
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ROPER CENTER CODEBOOK EXPLANATION 

QUESTIONS AND 
c, 
N, 

v. 
r, 
CARD, 
DECK, 
BALLOT, 
WElGHT, 

SPLIT, 

sec, 

RESPONSES 
R, 
A' 
C' 

J, 
u, 
Y, 
ANP 

AND 

RELATED INFORMATION 
QUES'rJ ON 
DATA PROVIDED BY INTERVIEWER WITHOUT VERBAL 
I N TE I~ A C T I O N 
VARIABLE. INTROnucED BY PRIMARY RESEARCH 
0 R G A I\J l Z A T I O N 
FILT~R QUESTION INFORMATION 
CARD NUMSER INDICATOR 
SURVEY NUM8ER INDICATOR 
RESPONDENT ID NUMBER INDICATOR 
CODE INDICATOR fOR OUPLICATE CARDS IN WEIGMTEO 
SAMPI.ES 
CODE IND!CATOR IN SPLlT•BALLOT (SPLIT•FORM> 
SURVI:: Y 
SPECIAL CODING INTRODUCED IN SECONOARY RESEARCH• 
NOT USED IN THE ORIGINAL CODEBOOK 

RELATEO INFORMATION 
RESPONDENT CHOICE IN CLOSED QUESTIONS 
RESPONDENT CHOICE IN SELt•ADMINISTEREO QUESTIONS 
RESPONDENT CHOICE CODED BY COOER (OPEN QUESTIONS) 
OR INTERVIEWER CHOICE WITH N, ITEMS 
RESPONDENT CHOICE CODED BY SECONDARY CODER 
COOING METHOD UNKNOWN 
DATA lNSERTED BY RPORC 
ACTUAL NUMBER PUNCHED 

OTHER INtORMATlON 
S, GENERAL SURVEY DESCRIPTION (SUMMARY) 
e, SURVEY ORGANIZATJON EXPLANATORY MATERIAL 
P, PROLOGUE OR PREAMBLE (PRECEOES ACTUAL CUESTION> 
I, INSTRUCTIONS TO INTERVIEWER 
READ, SIGNALS USE or MATERIAL (CARD, PHOTOGRAPHS, ETC,) 

HANDED TO RESPONDENT BY INTERVIEWER 
Z, INSTRUCTlONS TO COOER 
X, RPORC COMMENTS 
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CARD 1 

CARD, 

1997 

1997 

C, COL, 1, 

1, CARO ONE 

DECK, 

1071, SURVEY NUMSER 

BALLOT, 

Y, COLS, 6•9, 

X, BALLOT NUMSER GENERATED BY ROPER CENTER, 

N,1, MONTHI 

C, COL, 10, 

1, OCTOBER 

N,2, YEARI 

C, COL, 11, 

1997 1, 1971 

N,J, URBANIZATIONI 

C, COL,, 12, 

435 1, CAPlTAL 
199 2, SUBURBS 
663 3. PROVINCIAL TOWNS (ALL TOWNS AND SUBURBS, EXCLUOING THE 

CAPITAL SUBURBS, WlTH R-OUGMLY 5QOe600 HOUSEHOLDS) 1 

700 4, RURA~ DISTRICTS 

C, COL, 13, 

994 1, MEN 
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1003 2, WOMEN 

R, COL., 14, 

151 1, 15w19 YEARS 
162 2, 20•24 YEARS 
169 3, 25a29 VEARS 
311 4, 30•39 YEARS 
349 5, 4Qe49 VEARS 
501 6, 50•64 YEARS 
354 7, 65 YEARS OR MORE 

345 
1391 

261 

1, SINGLE 
2, MARRIED 
3, PREVIOUSLY MARRlEO 

•005• 

a,,. RESPONDENT•S occUPATIONAL STATUS• 

270 
246 
274 
106 
123 

- ·-···•. 22! &15- -··••· •••• ,_ -----···-··:. ·-· __ ::za_ -

R, COL, 16, 

1, WORKER, UNSKILLED 
2, WORKER, SK t LLED 
3, SALARIED EMPLOYEES, LOW~R GRADE 
4, OT~ER SALARIEO PERSONS 
5, FARMERS, INOEPENOENT 
6. INDEPENDENT SHOPKEEPER OR ARTISAN 
7, OTHER INDEPENDENT 
8, APPRENTICE, PUPIL, STUDENT, ETC, 

J 

47-
84 

145 
311 
391 

9, PENSIONER OR OTHER PERSONS WITMOUT OCCUPATION 
0, MARRIED WOMEN WITHOUT EMPLOYMENT 

1474 
394 
112 

17 

403 
280 

R, COL, 17, 

1, ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
2. JUNIOR HIGH SCMOOL 
3, ~IGH SCHOOL/UNIVERSITY 
4, WON'T ANSWEH 

0,9, INCOM~ OF RESPONDENT• 

R, COL, 18, 

1, 0 KR, 

2, 1 • 11,999 KR, 

V 
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205 
18b 
233 
284 
175 
231 

79 
161 
128 
211 
362 
346 
217 
493 

284 
360 
271 
139 
302 

91 
128 

34 
368 

20 

214 
724 
437 
385 
145 

92 

602 

3, 12,000 • 11,999 KR, 
4, 18,000 • 25,999 KR, 
5, 26,000 • 33,999 KR, 
6. 34,000 fl 49,999 KR, 
7, 50,000 KR, OR MORE 
8, WQN•T ANSwER 

Q,10, TOTAL FAMILY lNCOME• 

R, COL, 19, 

1. 0 KR, ~ 11,999 KR, 
2, 12,000 • 17,999 KR, 
3, 18,000 • 25,99~ KR, 
4, 26,000 • 33,999 KR, 
5, 34,000 e 49,99~ KR, 
6, 50,000 ~ 74,999 KR, 
7, 75,000 KR, OR ~ORE 

-

8, 00N 1 T KNOw/WON'T ANSWER 

Q,11, SUPPORTER•S OCCUPATION• 
_ _ ,-- .. .-- .. ..,- .. 4~·-· z;e_ ,_ ~ -Å 

R, COL, 20, 

1 , W ORKER, U NS K I L LED .t. > 

2, WORt<ER, St<ILLEO 
3, SALARIED EMPLOYEES, LOWER GRADE 
4, OTHER SALARIED PERSONS 
5, FARMER, I NDEPENDENT 
6, INDEPENDENT SHOPKEEPER OR ARTISAN 
7, CTTHER !NnEPENOENT 
8, APPRENTICE, PUPIL, STUDENT ETC, 
9, PENSIONER OR OTHER PERSONS WITHOUT OCCUPATION 
0, MARRIED WOMEN WITHOUT EMPLOYMENT 

Q,12, TOTAL NUMSER Ot PERSONS <IN_HOUSSHOLO)• 

R, COL, 21, 

1, 1 PERSON 
2, 2 PERSONS 
3, 3 PERSONS 
4, 4 PERSONS 
5, 5 PE:RSONS 
6' 6 OR MORE PERSONS 

Q,13, TYPE or DWELLING• 

R, CQL, 22, 

1, OWN HOUSE 
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98 2, RENTED HOUSE 
353 3 I OWN FARM/RENTED FARM 
835 4 • APARTMENT IN PRIVATE HOME 

38 5. APARTMENT 
71 0' NO CODE OR NO DATA 

Q,14, NUMSER OF CHILDREN UNDER 15 YEARS• 

R, COL, 23, 

333 
265 

.107 
25 

1267 

242 
1171 

388 
196 

1, 1 CHILD 
2, 2 CHILDREN 
3. 3 CHILDREN 
4, 4 OR MORE CHILDREN 
9, JNAPPLICABLE 

0,15, NUMSER OF AOUl.TS 

R, COL, 24, 

1. 1 ADULT 
2. 2 ADULTS 
3, 3 ADULTS 
4, 4 ADULTS OR MORE 

IN HOUSEHOLD (15 YEARS OR MORE)• 

C,16, RESPONDENT•S POSITION IN HOUSEHOLD• 

R, COL, 25~ 

987 1, HEAD OF THE rAMILY 
1010 2, NOT CHOSEN 

C, COL, 26, 

864 1, MOUSEWJFE 
1133 2, NOT CHOSEN 

c. COL, 27, 

336 1, OTHER AOULT 
1661 2, NOT CHOSEN 

0,17, POSITION OF HOUSEWlfE• 

1, NO HOUSEWIFE 
2, HOUSEWIFE WITHOUT EMPLOYMENT 

--

122 
1041 

386 
303 

3, MOUSEWIFE WITH fULL•TIME EMPLOYMENT 
4, MOUSEWIFE WITH PART•TIME EMPLOYMENT 
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145 5, HOUSEWIFE WHO HELPS HUSBANO 

• N,18, SOCIAL GROUPt 

• 
-

• 

- ·-·- --E, INTERVIEWER IS INSTRUCTED rn DO HIS BEST ESTIMATE IN 
RANKING SOCIALLY THE RESPONDENTS, AS WILL, 8E ,SEEN, THE 
RANKING IS PRIMARILY BASED ON THE OCCUPATIONAL POSITION, 
BUT IN CASES WHERE THE DESCRIPTION OF THE OCCUPATION IS TOO 
BROAD TO CUNSTITUTE THE SOCIAL STATUS, THE INTERVIEWER IS 
INSTRUCTED TO TAKE OTHER CIRCUMSTANCES (ECONOMIC) lNTO 
CONSlDERATION, 

C, COL, 29, 

1300 1, GROUP I • LOWER CLASS (WORKERS, DOMESTIC SERVANTS, 
SMALL ~OLDERS, INfERIOR PERSONNEL> 

638 2, GROUP tl • MlDDLE CLASS (SUPERIOR PERSONNEL, FARMERS, 
SCHOOL TEACHERS, INDEPF.NDENTS> 

59 3, GROUP !li • UPPER CLASS (PROPRIETORS AND TENANTS, 

566 
209 
233 
232 

20 
6 
1 

125 
0 
1 

19 
20 

117 
142 

63 
29 

147 
52 
15 

552 

WHOLESALERS, ALL ACADEMIC OCCUPATIONS, TEACHERS, 
SHIPOw~ERS, DIRECTORS, M~NUFACTURERS, 
LANDOWNERS> 

a , 1 9 • F o R w H I c ~ p AB I x k/ o \li o x o P y a I E I N c 4 s E o r G E N E R A L EL E c r 1 o N 
TOMQRBQW• 

O!, SOCIALDEMOKRATIET 
02, RADIKALE 
03, KONSERVATIVE 
04, VENSTRE 
05, RETSFORBUNDET 
06, KOMMUNISTER 
07, DE UAPHANGIGE 
08, SOCIALISTISK FOLKEPARTI 
09, LIBERALT CENTRUM 
10, SLESVIGSK PARTI 
11, KRISTELIGT FOLKEPARTI 
12, VENSTRESOCIALISTERNE 
13, DON'T KNO~ WHICH PARTY 
~ NO RIGHT OF VOTING 
15, wOULD NOT VOTE 
16, D0N'T KNOW WHETHER WOULD VOTE OR NOT 
17, REFUSE TO ANSWER WHICH PARTY 
18, REFUSE TO ANSWER WHETHER WOULD vore OR 
00, NO CODE OR NO DATA 

NOT 
I 

Q,20, DO YOU RFMEMR~R tf YOU VQTFO AT THE PREV!OUS GENERAL 
ELECTION, l,,E, IN JAi\lUARY 1968• FOR wfi1eA PARff:-" 

IIPU.W- - •• ....,,,,,__,,.. 

R, COLS, 32-33, 

01, THE SOCIAL DEMOCRATIC PARTY 
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230 
238 
248 

8 
8 
6 

86 
6 
1 

11 
103 

28 
291 
· 49 

18 
80 
34 

DNMK1071 •009• 

02, THE SOCIAL LI8ERAL PARTY 
03, THE CONSERVATIVES 
04, THE LIBERALS 
05, THE SINGLE•TAX PARTY 
06, THE COMMUNIST PARTY 
07, THE LIBERAL INDFPENDENT PARTY 
08, THE SOCIALIST PEOPLE'S PARTY 
09, THt: LIBERAL CENTRE PARTY 
10, THE SLESVIG P~RTY 
11, THE LF.FTeWlNG SOCIALISTS 
12, DON'T REMEMBER THE PARTY/WQNfT ANSWER ABOUT PARTY 
13, rlON 'T AN SWER ABouT VOTING 
14, HAD NO RIGHT ro VOTE 
15, WILL NOT VOTE 
16, OTHER REASONS 
17, WON'T ANSWER AT ALL 
0 0, NO CODE OR NO DATA 

a,21:0 WE ARE NOW GOING TOGET ASOCIAL OEMOCRATic MINORITY 
C: GOVERNMENT, IMMEOIATELY AVTER THE ELECTION A COALITJON 

GOVERNMENT WAS SUGGESTEO, CONSISTlNG Qr THE SOCIAL 
DEMOCRATIC P4RTY, THE SOCIAL LIBERAL PARTY, THE LlBERALS 
AND THE CONSERVATIVES, WHAT WOULD YOU PREtER1 ASOCIAL 
DEMOCRATIC MlNORITY GUVERNMENT OR A COAL!TlON GOVERNMENT, 
CONS]STING Or THE rouR PARTIES 1 HAVE MENTIONED* 

675 1, SOCIAL DEMOCRATIC MINORITY GOVERNMENT 
871 2, COALITION GOVERNHENT 
414 • 3. OON'T KNOW 

37 0, NO CODE OR NO DATA 

F, Ir "COALITION GOVERNMENT"• ASKI 

Q,22, WHY WOULO YOU PREFER A COALITION GOVERNMENT* 

C, COL., 35, 

385 1, BROAOER COffOPERATION/NOT SO ONE•SlDED/LEVELING 
VIEWPOINTS 

1612 2, NOT CHOSEN 

R, COL, 36, 

63 1, ENTRY IN THE COMMON MARKET 
1934 2, NOT CHOSEN 

41 

C, COL, 37, 

1, WE SHOULD HAVE HAD A COALITION GOVERNMENT ACCORDJNG 
TO ELECTION RESULT 
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1956 2, NOT CHOSEN 

40 
1957 

C, COL, 38, 

1, NON•SUPPORTER OF THE SOCIAL DEMOCRATIC PARTY 
2. NOT CHOSEN 

C, COL, 39, 

47 1, BEST FOR THE COUNTRY 
1950 2, NOT CHOSEN 

C, COL, 40, 

17 1, A CHANCE OF DEMOCRACY 
1980 2, NOT CHOSEN 

C, COL, 41, 

28 1, TOGET AN EFFICIENT GOVERNMENT/MORE WOULD BE 
RESPONS I BLE 

1969 2, NOT CHOSEN 

21 

1976 

34 
1963 

C, COL, 42, 

1, WHEN UNITED THEY HAVE GREATER POSSIBILITIES/INVLUENCE/ 
BETTER ECONQMy 

2, NOT CHOSEN 

C, COL, 43, 

1, DON•T LIKE J,O, KRAG 
2, NOT CHOSEN 

C, COL, 44. 

38 1, BAUNSGAARO/THE SOCIAL LlBERALS/THE NON•SOCIALISTS 
ARE BETTER QUALIVIEO TO GOVERN THE COUNTRY 

1959 2, NOT CHOSEN 

C, COL, 45, 

109 1, OTHER ANSWERS 
1888 2. NOT CHOSEN 

410 
842 
711 

Q,23, lf THE COMI~G REfERENDUM IS IN tAVOUR OF DENMARK 
ENTERING THE COMMON MARKET, WHICH Of THE TWO GOVFRNMENTS 
MENTIONED DC YOU THJNK WILL BE BEST QUALltlED TO PREPARE 
DENMARK•S E~TRY IN THE COMMON MARKET• 

R, COL, 4 6. 

1, SOCIAL DEMOCRATIC MINORITY GOVERNMENT 
2, COALITION GOVERNMENT 
3, DON tT KNOW 
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34 0, NO CODE OR NO DATA 

Q,24. ANOTHER QUESTION, NO MATTER WHETHER YOU ARE FOR OR 
AGAINST A DANISH MEM8ERSHIP IN THE COMMON MARKET, WHAT 
DO YOU BELIEVE THEN • IN REALITY ~ IS MOST LIKELYJ THAT 
DENMARK BECOM~S A MEMBER Or THE COMMON MARKET OR THAT IT 
WON•T• 

R, COL, 47, 

1248 1, OENMARK BECOMES A MEMBER 
333 2, DENMARK DOES NOT BECOME A MEMBER 
389 3, OON•T KNOW 

27 0, NO CODE OR NO DATA 

0,25, ARE YOU rOR OR AGAINST DENMARK GOING INTO THE COMMON 
MARKET PROVlDED THAT ENGLAND ALSO BECOMES A MEMBERo 

R, COL, 48, 

853 1. roR 
624 2, AGAINST 
499 ·3, DON'T KNOW 

21 O, NO CODE OR NO DATA 

• r, Ir 0,25 COOEO 1 OR 3, ASK Q,26J OTHERWISE, GQ To Q,27, 

0,26, Ir NORWAY DOES NOT GO IN, ARE YQU THEN fOR OR AGAINST 
t - DENMARK GOI~G INo 

• 

R, COL, 49, 

688 1, fOR 
269 2, AGAINST 
604 3, DON•T kNOW 
436 9, tNAPPLICABLE 

Q,27, rr DENMARK 8EC0MES A MEMBER ar THE COMMON MARKET, DO vou 
TH~N BELIEVE THAT DENMARK'S ECONOMY WILL BE JMPROVEO, 
UNCHANGED OR wORSENED• 

R, COL, 50, 

487 1, IMPROVED 
543 2, UNCHANGEO 
511 3, WQRSENED 
435 4, DON 9 T KNOW 

21 0, NO CODE OR NO DATA 

0,?8, IF DENMARK BECOMES A MEM8ER Of THE COMMON MARKET, 00 YOU 
THEN BELIEVf THAT THE SOCIAL CONDITIONS WILL BE IMPROVEO, 
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847 
574 
427 

16 

,.-. 
335 
863 
428 
356 

15 

• 
1032 

536 
406 

23 ,-

455 
802 
315 
404 

21 

• 
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UNCHANGED OR WORSENED• 

R, COL, 51, 

1. JMPROVEO 
2, UNCHANGED 
3, WORSENED 
4. DON•T KNOW 
0 I NO CODE OR NO DATA 

Q,29, IF DENMARK BECOMES A MEMAER Ot THE COMMON MARKET, DO VDU 
THEN THINK T~AT DENMARKtS INDEpENDENCE WILL RE VERY 
REDUCED, SOMEWHAT REDUCED OR NOT REOUCEDo 

R, COL, 52, 

1. VERY REDUCED 
2, SOMEWHAT REDUCED 
3, NOT REDUCEO 
4, DON'T KMOw 
0" NO CODE OR NO DATA 

Q,30, IF DENMARK BEOCMES A MEMBER OP THE COMMON MARKET, DO YOU 
THEN THINK THAT THE NUMHER Or FOREIGN WORKERS IN OENMARK 
WILL BE INCREASED CONSIDERABLY IN PROPORTION TO THE 
PRESENT NUMSER* 

R, COL, 53, 

1, VES 
2 4' NO 
3, DON fT KNOW 
0 • NO CODE OR NO DATA 

Q,31 IF DENMARK BECOMES A MEMBER OF THE COMMON MARKET, DO 
YOU THEN THINK THAT rOREIGN CAPITAL WlLL GET VERY 

R, 

1. 
2. 
3, 
4 . 
0 • 

I NCREASED I NFLUENCE OR ONL Y SOMEWHA T Bl GGER I Nf'LlJENCE IN 
DENMARK OR DO YOU THINK THAT IT WILL MAKE NO DIFFERENCE• 

COL, 54, 

VERY INCREASEO INfLUENCE 
SOMEWHAT SIGGER INrLUENCE 
MAKES NO DIFFERE~CE 
DONtT KNOW 
NO CODE OR NO DATA 

Q,32, IF DENMARK 8ECOMES A MEMBER Or THE cOMMON MARKET, no ... YOU THEN THINK THAT THERE WILL BE MADE VERY GREAT OR ONLY 
GHEAT PURCHAStS OF DANISH LAND OR PROPERTY BY FOREIGNERS• 

R, COL, 55, 
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393 
511 

• 644 
429 

20 

,-

559 
1090 

323 
25 

• 736 
872 
366 

23 

r" 

1108 
456 
398 

35 

• 
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1. NO 
2 . VES, VERY GREAT PURCHASE 
3 • VES, ONLY GREAT PURCHASES 
4. DON'T KNOW 
0. NO CODE OR NO nATA 

Q,33, AND NOW BACK TO THE rORMATION OF GOVERNMENT, THE 

R, 

1, 
2, 
3, 
0. 

MEMBERS THAT WERE GOING TO BE ELECTED JN GREENLAND AND TME 
fAROE ISLANDS AECAME DECISIVE FOR THE FORMATION Of 
GOVERN~ENT, UO YOU THINK IT IS REASONABLE OR NOT THAT 
MEM8ERS OF PARLIAMENT ELECTED IN GREENLAND OR THE FAROE 
ISLANDS SHOULU bE DECISIVE ON THE GOVERNMENT TMAT IS TO BE 
tORMED INDENMARK* 

COL, 56, 

REASONABLE 
NOT REASONABLt: 
DON•T KNOW 
NO CODE OR NO DATA 

0,34, IF IT WAS MOVEO THAT GREENLANDIC AND fAROESE MEMRERS or 
- PARLIAMENT COULD ONLY VOTE ABOUT QUESTIONS ON GREENLAND 

OR THE FAROE ISLANDS, WOULD YOU THEN FIND SUCH A MOTION 
REASONABLE OR NOT* 

R, COL, 57, 

1' REASONABLE 
2, NOT REASONABLE 
3, DON tT KNOW 
0 ' NO CODE OR NO DATA 

0,35, 00 YOU FIND THAT THE fAROESE AND GREENLANDJC MEMBERS Or 
.__ PARLIAMENT SHOULD HAVE T~E SAME RJGHTS AS DANlSH MEMRERS, 

I,E 1 THE PRESENT RI~~TS, OR SHOULD THESE BE CHANGEOo 

R • COL, 58, 

1 . VES 
2, NO 
3, DON 9 T KNOW 
0 • NO CODE OR NO DATA 

Q,36, ---- DO YOU THINK THAT IT WAS REASONABLE OR NOT THAT THE PRIME 
MINISTER INCLUDED THE GREENLANDIC AND THE rAROESE MEMBERS 
OF PARLIAMENT WHEN HF SETTLED UP THE ELECTION RESULT OR 
SHOULO HE O1\lL Y HA VE I NCLUDED H◄ E DAN I SH MEMBERS -nF 
PARLJAMENT, WHEREBY THE NON•SOCIALIST PARTIES WOULD HAVE 
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783 
827 
357 

30 

1053 
484 
432 

28 

1710 
74 
12 

105 
96 
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GOTTEN THE MAJORITY• 

R' COL, 59, 

1. REASONABLE 
2, NOT REASONABLE 
3, DON'T KNOW 
0 . NO CODE OR NO DATA 

Q,~7. IT ISA RULE INDENMARK THAT A PARTY HUSi HAVE AT LEAST 
21 OF THE VOTES IN ORDER TO BE REPRESENTED lN THE 
FOLKETING <THE PAHLlAMENT), DO YOU FIND THAT SUCH A 
RULE IS REASONABLE OR NOT• 

R, COL, 60, 

1, REASONABLE 
2. NOT REASONABLE 
3, DON•T KNOw 
0 • ~JO CODE OR NO DATA 

Q,38, HAS THIS RULE MAD ANY INFLUENCE ON THE PARTY THAT YOU 
MIGHT VOTE FOR OR HAS IT lNFLUENCED YOU Ir YOU MIGHT 
VOTE AT ALL• 

1, NO 
2, VES, DECISIVE ON PARTY 
3, VES, DECISIVE ABOUT VOTING 
4, DON IT K NOW 
0, NO CODE OR NO DATA 

r, Ir a,38 CODEO 2 OR 3, ASK Q,39J OTHERW!SE, GO TO Q,40, 

C,39, WHAT PARTY WOULD YOU HAVE VOTEO rOR* 

R, COL, 62, 

18 1, THE SINGLE•TAX PARTY 
17 2, THE CHRISTIAN PEOPLE'S PARTY 
18 3, THE LEFT•WING SOCIALISTS 

5 4, THE CQMMUNSIT PARTY 
0 5, THE SLESVIG PARTY 

71 6, DON•T KNOW/WON'T ANSWER 
1868 9, INAPPLICABLE 

r, ASK ALL VOTERS ELIGIBLE IN JANUARY 1968, 

Q,40, WERE YOU QUITE SURE• AT LAST GENERAL ELECTION • IF VOU 
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WOULD VOTE OR NOT• 

R, COL., 63, 

1518 1. OUITE SURE TO VOTE 
70 2, QUJTE SURE NOT TO VOTE 

129 3, NOT SURE 
18 4. DON 'T KNOW 

262 9, INAPPLICABLE 

r, ASK ALL VOTERS ELIGIBLE IN JANUARY 1968, 

0,41; WERE YOU SURE ABOUT WHAT PARTY YOU WOULD VOTE rOR IF YOU 
ø WERE GOING TO VOTE OR DID YOU HAVE HORE PARTIES IN MIND• 

' 1420 
275 

31 
271 

61 
1936 

77 
1920 

40 
1957 

40 
1957 

6 
1991 

1, WAS SURE 
2, MORE PARTIES IN MIND 
3, DON•T KNOW/OON•T REMEMBER 
9, I NAPPL I CA BLE 

f, IF" 11 MORE PARTIES IN MIND 11 , ASK1 

0,42, WHAT PARTIES DID YOU HAVE IN 
THAT YOU ACTUALLY VOTED ~OR• 

c, COL, 65, 

1, THE SOCIAL DEMOCRATIC PARTY 
2, NOT CHOSEN 

c, COL, 66, 

1, THE SOCIAL LIBERAL PARTY 
2, NOT CHOSEN 

c, COL., 67, 

1' THE CONSERVATJVES 
2, NOT CHOSEN 

C, COL., 68, 

1, THE LIBERALS 
2, NOT CHOSEN 

c, CDL, 69, 

1, THE S I N G LE • T A ): PARTY 
2. MOT CHOSEN 

MIND• POSSIBLY APART-FROM 
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8 

• 1989 

44 
1953 

2 
1995 

-
17 

1980 

10 
1987 

25 

• 1972 

98 
1899 

1133 
614 
238 
12 

• 
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C • COL, 70, 

1, THE COMMUNIST PARTY 
2, NOT CHOSEN 

c, COL., 71, 

1, THE SOCIALIST PEOPLE•S PARTY 
2, NOT CHOSEN 

c, COL., 12, 

1, THE SLESVIG PARTY 
2, NOT CHOSEN 

c. COL., 73, 

1. THE CHRISTIAN PEOPLE'S PARTY 
2, NOT CHOSEN 

c, COL, 74, 

1, THE ~EF'T..,WING SOCIALISTS 
2, NOT CHOSEN 

c, COL., 75, 

1. NOi VOTE 
2 . NOT CHOSEN 

c, COL, 76, 

1t DON•T ANSWER 
. 2. NOT CHOSEN 

Q,43, FINALLY QUITE ANOTHER QUESTION, THERE HAS BEEN TALKEO 

R, 

1, 
2, 
3, 
0 • 

AND WRITTEN A80UT A8OLISMING ThE FORM OF ADDRESS tt0E", SO 
THAT EVERYBODY SHOULO BE ADDRESSED AS noUn, ARE YOU F'OR 
OR AGAINST THlS• • 

COL, 77, 

roR 
AGAINST 
DON 'T KNOW 
NO CODE OR NO DATA 

r, Ir COMMERCIALLY INVOLVED, ASK: 

Q,44, DO ALL AODRESS THE FORM or "DU" IN YOUR FIRM• 



• 

• 

• 

RPORC • DNMK1071 

677 1, VES 
408 
912 

388 
410 

31 
1168 

2, NO 
9, INAPPLICABLE 

F", lf' 11 NOn, ASKS 

C,45, DO SUPERIORS AND SUBORDINATES SAV "DU" TO ONE ANOTMER• 

l• YES 
2, NO 
3, 00N 1 T KNOW 
9, I NAPPL I CA BLE 

X, COL, 80 NOT USED, 
•*********************************END*********************************** 




